325 Campus Dr. | Aurora, Ohio 44202 | P: 800-324-1496 | tcpi.com
TCP®
LED Type B T5
Ballast bypass
LED compatible replacement for linear fixtures that operate independently of ballasts.
Reasons to choose the LED Type B T5 from TCP
•	 Greater than 40% energy savings
•	 Long life: 50,000 hour rate life

G5 base
Shatterproof PET Coated Glass
325 Campus Dr. | Aurora, Ohio 44202 | P: 800-324-1496 | tcpi.com
TCP®
Specifications:
     Item#            Description
DLC
QPL
LED
Wattage Voltage
Fluorescent
Equivalency Lumens LPW Base CCT CRI
Master
Pack
LED 12 WATT T5 TUBE – 2 FOOT
LT5HO12B130K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HO12B135K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HO12B141K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO12B150K LED 12W 2' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 12 120-277V 24W 1450 120.8 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 16 WATT T5 TUBE – 3 FOOT
LT5HO16B130K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HO16B135K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HO16B141K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO16B150K LED 16W 3' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 16 120-277V 39W 1850 115.6 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 25 WATT T5 TUBE – 4 FOOT (DLC LOOK-UP LT5H025B1XXK)
LT5HO25B130K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 30K SC * 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HO25B135K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 35K SC * 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HO25B141K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 41K SC * 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HO25B150K LED 25W 4' T5 BYPASS 50K SC * 25 120-277V 54W 3200 128.0 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 9 WATT T5 TUBE – 2 FOOT
LT5HE09B130K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1100 127.7 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HE09B135K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1100 127.7 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HE09B141K LED 9W 2' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 9 120-277V 14W 1150 127.7 G5 4100K 80 25

LED Ballast Bypass T5 Tubes – 4', 3' and 2'
Linear Product Name
©TCP JUL 2020/WF158100 CONFORMS TO NSF STD. 2
RECOGNIZED
COMPONENT
     Item#            Description
DLC
QPL
LED
Wattage Voltage
Fluorescent
Equivalency Lumens LPW Base CCT CRI
Master
Pack
LED 12 WATT T5 TUBE – 3 FOOT
LT5HE12B130K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 30K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HE12B135K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 35K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HE12B141K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 41K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HE12B150K LED 12W 3' T5 BYPASS 50K SC 12 120-277V 21W 1350 112.5 G5 5000K 80 25
LED 13 WATT T5 TUBE – 4 FOOT (DLC LOOK-UP LT5HE13B1XXK)
LT5HE13B130K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 30K SC * 13 120-277V 28W 1650 126.9 G5 3000K 80 25
LT5HE13B135K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 35K SC * 13 120-277V 28W 1650 126.9 G5 3500K 80 25
LT5HE13B141K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 41K SC * 13 120-277V 28W 1650 126.9 G5 4100K 80 25
LT5HE13B150K LED 13W 4' T5 BYPASS 50K SC * 13 120-277V 28W 1650 130.7 G5 5000K 80 25
For over 20 years, TCP has been designing, developing and delivering
energy-efficient lighting into the market. Thanks to our cutting-edge
technology and manufacturing expertise, we have shipped billions of high
quality lighting products. With TCP, you can count on a lighting product